MO-3900 SERIES No.1

ALIKIE

1-Needle,Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

MO-3904-0€4

2-Needle,Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

MO-3914-8e6

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

MO-3916-pea

PARTS LIST 222

1. FRAKE COMPONENTS(1)




2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2)




3. CRANKSHAFT. COMPONENTS




REF.NO MOTE ' PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ’ ______ ay
] 121-02752 CLOTII PLATE ASHM. i
2 #03  121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASN, |
3 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER b 1
4 203 119-491D4 CLOTH BASE COVER !
5 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSIIING 1
6 S8-8110410-TF~ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 i
7 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING 1
8 C5-040051A-5D THRUST IIOLDER B=4 W=5 I
9 S5-80B0322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 (1)

10 Li8-02204 RUBBER PLUG i

L 118-02402 SPRING I

t2 N5-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 H

13 S$5-6111440-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 ]

14 t21-03305 STOPPER 1

15 SS-TL10710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2

13 §5-4091015-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 2

17 121-01§55 CLOTII PLATE SIDE COVER ASN, i

I8 55-4120615-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2

19 122-50510 FEED MECHANISM COVER i

20 SH-1040861-SC  SCREW M4XD.7 L=8 1

2] SN-4040855-SP  SCREW 4

22 §5-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-a0 L=13.5 1

23 122-50601 GASKET 1

24 HS-58100 COVER 1

25 118-04309 GASKET 1

26 SK-4040855-SP  SCREW 2] 4

27 #0101 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT !

28 202 12E-02406 CIIIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 1

29 85-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2

30 #01  121-47203 CLOTIt WASTE COVER 1

31 #02  121-47807 CLOTH WASTE COVER ]

3z $5-2090520-SL.  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 1

33 121-01515 CLOTH WASTE COVER STOPPER 1

kLY NS-6090310-5N NUT 9/64-40 i

35 55-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-4) L-§ 2

36 121-01309 LOOPER COVER 1

37 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN I

38 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW [1/64-40 L= 3.5 1

39 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET |

40 SN-4041055-SP SCREW N4 L=10 3

4] i21-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING 1

42 SN-4040655-SP  SCREW |

43 55-7090530-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 i

44 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE 1

45 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE 1

46 5$8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1

47 BI140-716-000 SPRING 1

48 120-03511 CLOTHl PLATE SUPPORTER 1

NOTE %01.. .FOR MO-3904 NO:3914

402, . _FOR MG-3916
#03. . .FOR JUK(%0-391G)



P s e e s DE S CREF T 0N, e Aty
1 12E-00400 UPPER COVER I
2 115-00808 GASKET 1
3 121-00608 QIL CAP 1
4 SN-4051055-SP  SCREW 6
5 121-00806 QiL DRAIN SCREW I
[ RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 1
7 121-01903 BELT COVER I
8 $5-4151215-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 3
9 121-01804 COOLING FAN PLATE t

10 SM-1040801-5C  SCREW W4X0.7 L=8 1

I SN-4040855-5F  SCREW )

12 121-00509 UPPER COVER GASKET 1

13 122-50205 SIDE COVER 1

14 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET 1

15 SK-4040855-SP  SCREW 3

16 SN-1040801-SC SCREW N4X0.7 L=3 I

17 121-02661 BRAND LAVEL ASN . 1

18 SN-4040601-5C  SCREW N4X0.7 L=6 2

19 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1

20 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 1

Hi 118-05207 TIREAD GUIDE, LARGE z

22 401 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1

23 $5-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 1

24 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5%0 .3 1

25 BE30i3-141-110A WASHER i

%% 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET [

27 85-7080611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

28 #02  121-02108 SAFETY PLATE 1

29 115-03703 SCREW STUD 4

30 WP-0751576-SD_ WASIER 7.5X19%1.5 4

30 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8. ZXT5K2 3

32 NS-GG80410-SP  MUT 9/32-28 4

33 115-03901 Oil RESERVOIR GASKET 1

34 115-03851 OIL RESERVOIR ASK. t

35 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING (1

3% SH-008100%-5D  SCREW (1

37 115-03810 CIL RESERVOIR ]

38 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ]

38 TA- 1701107 -RO RUBBER PLUG 1

40 200 121-04%07 SAFETY PLATE 1

41 403 121-05201 BELT COVER B !

42 203 SK-3412000-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4_1 L=20 3

43 P5-0300132-XIi  SPRING PIN 3X13 I

NOTE X01...FOR MD-3904 K0-3914

#02, . _FOR NO-3916
203.. .FOR JE



REF. M0 MEE__ PARTNO. st s B S CRER IO R, e Quy
[} 201 121-08213 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 1
2 401 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW 3
3 #02  SN-4040855-SP  SCREW 3
4 202 121-08304 CRANKSIIAFT BUSIIENG D 1
5 121-08403 GASKET \
6 #01 BI1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D 1
7 ¥02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING 1
121-08007 CRANKSIAFT BUSHING C 1
9 01 116-50300 RUBBER CAP t

10 121-07108 CRANKSIAFT 1

T 121-32168 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASK, [

12 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD -)

13 S5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 “4n

14 §5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.3 1

15 121-09153 CONHECTENG ROB ASN. 1

16 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD m

17 S5-TL11810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

18 S5-T110840-5P  5CREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

] B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER 1

20 BIZ11-804-000  BALL BEARING B |

31 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASK. ]

22 SS5-TI1E810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

23 i21-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD ()

24 SS-T111410-TP  SCREW [1/64-40 L=14 (2)

25 121-22313 UPPER LOOFER ARN (n

76 SN-606120Z-TF  SCREN WG L=12 €3]

27 121-24400 STOPPER (L) 2

28 801 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM. A 1

29 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=I8 (2)

10 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD {1)

3 SS-TIHL41G-TP  SCREW [1/64-40 L=14 [§2)

32 121-23311 LOWER LOOPER ROD A mn

33 SN-G061202-TP  SCREW N6 L=12 n

34 #02  121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASH., B 1

35 S5-TIII810-TP  SCREW I1/64-40 L=18 (2)

36 i21-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD [}

37 SS-TLII410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=|4 (2)

38 121-20101 LOWER LOOPER ARM B o)

39 BI211-804-000  BALL BEARING B 1

40 115-10609 WASIIER t

a0 WZ-2640310-KIl WAVED WASHER 26.4%33.9X3.5 1

42 RO-3473501-00  RUBBER RENG 1

43 128-07702 TIHRUST HOLDER 1

4 SM-4051055-5P  SCREW 3

45 121-07801 OIL SIELD 1

a5 T18-11601 COOLIRG FAN 1

47 121-07611 FLYWIIEEL A 1

48 SS-B151150-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

49 WP-07G4016-5P  WASHER i

50 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=1§ 1

51 119-56505 TIANDWIEEL C 1

52 5S-7111410-5F  SCREN 11/64-40 L=14 3

53 121-07900 BALANCER g 1

54 55-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2

55 121 -08106 01L ADJUSTING BAR 1

56 S5-5080212-TF  SCREW {/8-44 L=2 5

57 121-24509 STOPPER (R) 2

NOTE #01. . FOR X0-3904,M0-3914

#02. . FOR MO-3916



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




FEED MECHANESM COMPONENTS(1)

5.

o~




REF.NO__ MOTE_ PARTAO. PESCRITTION C( Lo
1 121-09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARY ASM. 1
2 121-09617 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER (n
3 SM-6061202-TF SCREW M6 L=12 n
4 55-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 2
5 £21-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 1
3 T22-52805 BUSHING FRONT T
T #09  MC-0316007-50 MEEDLE B-27 NMTS 2
] 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR 1
9 C5-1201010-51 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 2

0 55-8660610-TP SCRE® _1/4-40 L=6 {4)

] #61  118-23804 CRANK PIN C 1

12 121-08260 FEED FORKED CRANK ASK. 1

13 121-09211 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK (¢}

4 SN-6061202-TP SCRER W6 L=i2 ()

15 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASN. 1

16 CQ-2520000-00 Q1L WICK .1

17 121-09906 LINK PIN C ()

18 i3] 121-09955 LINK PN C ASM. 1

19 €Q-2520000-00 Q1L ¥ICK (G.1)

20 121-09906 LINK PIN C )

21 122-52904 NELOLE DRIVING LINK T

22 122-53050 NEEOLE IIQLDER ASN. 1

23 1z1-16219 NEEDLE HOLDER (1

24 122-53100 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSIHING (g8}

25 RO- 1082401 -00 RUBBER RING 1

26 58-B110710-5P SCREX [1/64-40 L=6.5 1

27 05  121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1

28 58-4110515-5¢ SCREW 1 1/64-40 L=5 1

29 3 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ]

30 404 121-11407 THREAD GUIDE, CIAIN LOOPER 1

K1 405 121-11803 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE 1

n 5K-4040855-5P SCREW 1

33 203 121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 1

M 504 121-120059 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CUAIN LOOP 1

35 121-12108 NEEDLE TIREAD GUIDE STAND 1

36 SN-4040855-5P SCREN F3

3 55-6080720-5P SCREW 1

38 122-53209 NEEDLE CLAMP lIOLDER 1

39 %06  121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A 1

40 121-10904 NEEDLE TIREAD PRESSER PLATE 1

41 1231- 10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 2

42 S5p-02804G1 -5L I'1NGE SCRER D=2 .8 #i=4 I

43 104 128-10706 NEEDLE TBREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B 1

44 402 120-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1

45 55-6090670-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 2

[13 303 121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE i

47 204 121-11704 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER i

48 a2 S5$-80803i0-TP SCRE® 1/8-44 L=2.8 i

49 102 ~NDC-27081100 XEEDLE DCX27 £114 1

5¢ #07  55-8080110-TP SCRER 1/8-44 L=2.8 2

5t #07  WDC-2T0B110D NEEDLE DLX27 311 2

52 1Z21-12207 COVER 1

53 121-12306 FELT A 1

54 121-12405 FELT B ]

55 BT-0600402-EA QIL TUBE 0.2

56 | TA-0851301-R0 RAUBBER PLUG 1

57 #08  NC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NN75 1

58 #02  121-48607 NEEDLE CLANP 3

59 503 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP. 2-NEEDLE 1

60 04 121-49803 NEEDLE CLANP, CHAIN LOOPER 1



REF. M. NTE_ PARTNG. s JDESCRIPTIQR DL Qy
1 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM, |
2 115-30110 KAIN FEED ROCKER (1)
3 SN-6051202-TP  SCREW N5X0.8 L=12 (m
4 118-24018 PIN (1)
5 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 L
6 £19-48601 FASIER 8 1y
1 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 o)
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK |
9 BL620-804-000 COLLAR 1

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER 1

Tt $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 [

12 #01 118-23804 CRANK PINC 1

13 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SIIAFT BUSHING. FRO 1

14 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1

15 B1611-804-0A0-A FORKED LINK ASK. 1

16 B1611-804-000-A FORKED CRANK n

17 SH-GOGEO02-TP  SCREW N6 L=10 (€}]

18 CS-095081A-SH. THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=9.53 W=8 2

19 55-81[0410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 {4)

20 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SIAFT BUSITING, RE& 1

H] 121-18307 FEED SHAFT [

22 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. 1

23 t21-18808 RATCHET GEAR (1)

24 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 (€}]

25 $§-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 )

26 SD-0260271-SP  ITENGE SCREW D= 2.60 1= 2.7 n

27 BI604-704-000  RATCHET PAWL )

28 P5-0300132-KIl  SPRING PIN 3XI13 (2}

2% $§-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 1

30 $5-7110810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= §.0 (2)

3t 121-16307 FEED CAN BLOCK n

32 121-18600 01L SHEET 1

33 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK 1

34 12L-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM €3]

35 B1606-704-000  RATCHET PAWL SPRING (1)

36 121-16505 CRANX ROD i

37 £01  121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING 8 1

38 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING 4]

39 §5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 [4})]

40 121-16216 FEED CAN (1)

41 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY m

42 B1652-704-000  SPRING 1

43 121-18501 rusH BUTTON STUD 1

14 $M-4041401-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 H

NOTE #01., .SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
HOTE 201.. . SELECTING PART FOR FIT TGLERANCE

#02.. .FOR NO-3904

#03.. .FOR MO-3914

204.. FOR NO-3916

#05.. .FOR ¥0-3004 X0-3316
#06. . .FOR N0-3904°¥0-3914
#07.. _FOR 40-1914 ¥0O-3916
#08...FOR JE(N0O-3804)
#09...FOR JE(NO-3814 40-3916)



MO-3900 SERIES No.1

6. FEED MECHANISE CONPONENTS(2)




7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR O0-3916)

=
%
1

J 22

|
ST

i
ol

&k =
b
N
~
—sy Nu
}-w / :“’




8. UPPER & LOVER LOOPER COMPONENTS




BF.M,_ NTE___ PMTN. . _DESCRIPTIQN o
] 4 r
i 118-24505 - FEED BAR SHAFT 1
2 SN -4040855-SP SCREN 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 1
4 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4.5 1
5 RO-0781801-00 RUBBER RING 1
[ TTB-24653 7 T
7 55-8660130-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 (1
8 115-29914 WASHER |
9 B1624-704-000 SL1DE BLOCK 1
10 118- 28050 COLLAR ASM. 1
= B AL=35 191}
12 £01  118-82107 MAIK FEED DOG )
13 402 119-49807 WA1N FEED DOG 1
1 01 118-82800 MA1X FEED DOG 1
15 55-9E11050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
= —
17 203 113-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1
18 §5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4 ]
1% 121-17461 MAIX FEED BAR ASK. 1
20 128-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR [{}]
3l TIT-TTATZ WATN FEED BAR <
2 201 BIG57-804-00T D1 FFERENTIAL FEED BOG 1
23 202 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BOG 1
24 #03  121-72805 DEFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
25 $5-9111410-5P SCRE 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
E B E-RT T
27 11826310 ADJUSTING LINK i
28 SD-0720271-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.2 H=2.7 1
29 118- 28563 -FEED ARM ASM. i
30 118-25304 N ()
kil TTE- 25401 PTR COVER 93]
32 $5-6080410-5¢ SCREX 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 118-28514 FEED ROCKER m
K SH-6091202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 n
35 B1414-555-000 SL{DE BLOCK 1
3 TE-T K STREW 3732-56 L33 T
3 B1647-704-000-A  DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 1
38 BI646-704-000-A - DIFFERENTIAL FEED IINGE SCREW 1
39 §5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1 6
40 121-19756 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASM, 1
) = PLATE T
42 121-19608 OFL SHIELD RUBBER i
13 121-19905 RUBBER COVER I
a4 121-20002 RUBBER BASE 1
45 55-7090620- TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. | 2
L] TZT- 19400 RUCBER CASE T
47 11827607 01L SHIELD RUBBER,LOWER 1
48 $5-7060510-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPOKT 2
50 121-19509 RUBBER 1
5T TTE-TTO0F RUBBER T
52 RO-4801201 -00 RUBBER RING 1
53 118-28308 SUPPORT TIIRQAT PLATE 1
54 SH-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 1
55 WP-0480856- 5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
58 SH-A0ATO55-57 SCREW W L=10 )
57 $5-6090620- §¢ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 RE-D300000-X0 E-RING 3., I
59 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW 1
60 118-25908 DIFFERENT{AL FEED GRADUATION - 1
] WP-03710T6-50 WASTER 3. TXEXT ]
62 5L-4051231-SC SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 2
63 §5-4090515-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2
64 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2X13X1 i
65 R1647-704-000-A  DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUY 1
—THT000~
67 118-26005 UEFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK 1

WP -0460556-5D

WASHER 4.6X7.5%0.5



1 118-29909 CHAIN LOOPER SRAFT SLIDE AR 1
2 SS-711120-TP SUREN 1
1 118-2975¢ PN ASK. 1
1 B2105-816-00U CHAIN LOOPER SLIDS, BLOCK [t}
s WP-UG11066-5P WASHER 6. iX11X2 1
T
1 02-816-000-8 GHALX LOOPER ROD (22M4) £
8 SB-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 HaB 1
] o8 RILI9-BUS-BOU BEARING B L
10 121-20468 BRACKET ASK. L
TT TITRATE Iy
1 SN-6051202-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 112 (L
13 82411-716-000 BUSKIKG, B 1
1 121-20507 CHATN LOOPER SHAFT 1
I5 11539061 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARK ASM. I
s TI5-33012 T al
7 SM-6051202-TF SCREW HSX0.B LaiZ 1
18 $5-4080610-SP SCREN 1/8-44 Lw6.4 2
13 $0-0720332-5¢ HINGE SCREN D= 7.24 fi= 3.3 i
20 118-2980] CILALN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV. LEAK '
22 121-21812 BRIVENG RALL ARY BRACKET 1
23 S5-6110710-TP SCREN 11/64-40 1a 6.5 1
M 121-22008 BUSHIKG, FRONT i
25 82525-352-000 Q1L SEAL RING 1
3 TIT-I0T0% THATY LOOPER T
21 $5-6030620-TF SCREW i
28 121-21554 CHEAIA LOOPER DRIVENG ARN ASH. i
28 £21-21513 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARN mn
au §5-9151210-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ({3
TOT -
az PS-0250082-KH SPRIKG FIX 2,506 w
13 o1 122-58208 PEN,LOAG L
M o1 12258307 1
35 01 1
35 T —
37 #01 '
1 m '
18 101 1
a0 101 1
= i T
I ol 122-59107 PIK, SHORT 1
NOTE 261, SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
69 118-26203 SPRING ]
0 121-18709 ROCKER SIAFT NETAL 1
- : ~RUBBER KING T
72 F19-81502 SERING §
73 118-25858 ROCUKER SHAFT ASN, 1
74 115-29005 STOPPER 2
NOTE 201, . FOR NO-3904

202.. .FOR X0-3914
203, . . FOR ¥O-3916
204 . _FOR KO-3904 ¥0-3914




1 121-22610 LODPER SHAFT REAR METAL 2
1 206 CS-1031210-51 THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=10.32 W=1 2
3 £5-8660610-TP SCREM 1/4-40 L=6 0
4 121-22511 LOOPER SHAFT FLONT NETAL 2
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT 1
- B —T
7o w01 121-23055 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASK. 1
] 121-23006 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT m
9 121-23204 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE (1)
10 121-22909 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER (1)
L1 307 TIT-ZIT5¢ ==
12 121-23105 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT. B, )
13 121-23204 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE e )
1" 121-22909 UPPER LOGPER IIOLDER Y I
[H 55-9090410-TP SCRER 1
17 #02  B2515-704-008 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B 1
18 55-T060610-SP SCREN 3/32-56 L= 5.5 2
19 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE a
20 S$§-4090615-SF SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 1
5 : ——
2z 115-17000 (1)
23 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL (1)
24 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK .1
25 £Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK {0.1)
= AT,
a7 121-22101 UPPER LOOPER ARM A [}
28 §5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11_8 1§}
29 #02 121-22859 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM. 1
1 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARK B (1)
- B 28 L=1T8§ U
12 802 §21-76004 UPPER LOOPER 1
31 204 113-38104 UPPER LOOPER 3 1
kY] ‘05 119-39208 UPPER LOOPER i
-;% 118-33506 LOMER LOOPER TIREAD TAKE-Up 1
TIT- -TF,
37 5571108405 SCREW 11/G4-40 L=7.8 1
38 S5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 1
39 118-31906 PIN 1
40 206 118-31807 GAUGE 1
] R T
42 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 1
a ¥21-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT 1
7 $§-3090610-5P SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 1
45 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER ]
O - - T
4T 118-33407 LOWER LOGPER THREAD GUIDE 1
18 55-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 1
19 121-23667 OIL SHIELD ASH. 1
g S§5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
52 55-6090630-5P SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 4
53 118-33100 LOOFER THREAD GUIDE 1
54 55-7090850- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 3
55 118-90001 TRAVELLKG NEEDLE GUARD i
= 5000440 TP SCREN 3/32-56 L=3.5 T
7 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER 1
58 55-6090620-TF SCREW 1
59 121-24103 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT 1
60 §5-T110840-S¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
62 121-23501 LOER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM )
63 PS-03000G2-Kll SPRING PIN 316 )
64 B2531-704-000 WASHER (1
65 SS-8151210-TP SCROM 15/64-28 L=11.8 )
704 - DILSEAL T
61 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT 1
58 207 €5-1031210-S1 THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=10,32 W=| H




9. PRESSER FOOT COKPONERTS(1)




L0. PRESSER FOOT CONPONENTS(2)




REF NG _ NOTE __ PARTNO. | ---..DESCRIPTION | aty .
1 12E-15069 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASH. 1
2 121- 15042 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND m
3 121-45119 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER {1}
4 121- 15200 STOPPER n
5 S5-T110510-5P SUREN 11/64-40 Lag (2)
] S0-T6ATHT-IF WIRGE SCREN U= §_ 15 A= 2.4 ar
T PS-U300142-K8 SPRING PING.3 R4 (
8 121-15308 {ap
] §5-6080340-5P suu:l 1/8-44 L=2.9 a)

1] S5-41L10715-5P SUREW L1/64-40 L=1 3

g FIT-TITTE

1z 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING []
[E] 121-14807 ESSER REGULATOR XuT 3
14 121-14609 PRESSER REGULATOR SUREW MASHER 1
5 SI-II'IIM(!Z-TP SCREW H4X0.7 Lag 1
——

17 I!I 15906 PRESSER BAR (OVER 1
13 RO-E100901-00 RUBBER RING 2
18 120-14302 PRESSER BAR BUSHING 1
20 E21- 14468 PRESSER BAR ASI 1
22 BI534 -804 -u00 PRESSER FMT AR! 'IIII'GE SHAFT 1
13 12113205 NESSI'.I FOOT SHA| t
u 128-11304 '
25 S5-4F21215-5F Sl'-‘ﬁEl 3/16-28 L=12 1
" T

27 S¥-6U61200-SP SUREN N6 L=12 1
28 M- 606004) - SC RUT M6 ]
9 113-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 1
k[ 121-13502 LIFTING ARN 1
- - SWL=E5 T

a2 121-13856 l‘!l’j!ﬂ FOOT SHAFT THRUST ASM, 1
EE] 121- 13403 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST )
M 55-9151210-TP SUREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 )
'

s 55-T161040-§P SCRER b/4-34 L= 9§
a1 1H8- 19409 LIFTING LEVER SUREW

k] 118-19208
1 K3-§110420-5P

0 S3-TL114L0-5P SCREW 13/64-40 L=14

\

LIFTIAG LEVER SPRING
MUT 41/64-40

69 §$-8669G10-TP
70 £ $5-6090630-TP
-4
72 55-9030610-TF
NOTE

SCRER  1/4-40 L=6
SCREV 9/64-40 L=G

@

K
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5

#01.. FOR NO- ]901. HO-3916
K02.. FOR MO-39

103 A..SEI.ECTIIG PMIT FOR FIT TOLERANCE

#04. . _FOR W0-3804 ,ND-3816
(MEEDLE 3 #11.414)
#05. . .FOR MO-3904_K0-3916
{FEEDLE 214 #16,418)
405, . .FOR MO-3904,NO-3914
#07.. _FOR ¥0-3916




1 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARY 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMVER !
3 55-7060510-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 8 1
4 #01  118-76158 FRESSER FOOT ASK, 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT IIINGE U3
7 BI530-804-000 STOPPER o
8 RP-0250516-5D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 )
9 S5-7060610- 5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 )
18 $5-6060219-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= |9 (¢9]
-8l -
12 BI507-804-C00 PRESSER FOOT (1
13 $5-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 (1)
14 B1508-804-008 SPRING n
15 BE509-804-C00 STITCI TORGUE {1)
= 5 S7IISE =35 i
17 BI510-814-000 CURL GUARD )
18 202 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASN 1
1% 118-76158 PRESSER POOT ASK n
20 118-20701 FINGER GUARD (¢}
B z T
22 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE [¢)]
23, #92 $8-6080650-SP 'SCREX  9/64-40 L=6 4
24 B1530-804-000 STOPPER (n
25 #P-0250516-5D WASIIER 2.5X6X0.5 (1
2 & -56 L=5°% m
27 $5-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 (1}
28 BI5LE-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT ()]
2% BI507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT [¢H]
30 $8-7080520-5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 (1)
B4 - [L20
iz 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE [€}]
33 $5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 i
k21 BIS10-814-000 CURL GUARD ¢H
35 205 121-53755 PRESSER FOOT ASN. f
= n-
37 $§-6090650- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 {n
38 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT (1}
9 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT )
40 BI513-816-000 HUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT )
3] TIT-37909 TITRCE PTR D
42 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT ()
43 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING (1)
44 121-67508 HINGE SCREW {1
45 ' $5-6060340-5¢ SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 ¢}
L ETST-BT5- [N
a7 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT n
48 206 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASY. 1
49 121-53755 IRESSER FOOT ASH . [)]
50 12t-15408 FINGER GUARD (
52 207 $5-6060410-Tp SCRE® 3/32-56 L= 3.5 1
53 204 118-76868 PRESSER FOOT ASN, |
54 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT #INGE (n
55 $5-6090650- 5¢ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 {0
56 = BO4 - SiOPPER
57 WP-0250516-5D WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 {n
58 $5-70606610-5P SCRE¥ 3/32-56 L= 5.5 [€}]
59 $5-6060210-5p SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 (n
60 B15E1-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT €}
iR ¥ FOOT'
62 $5-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4. 9 (1)
63 BIS08-804-008 SPRING {
64 B1509-814 -00p STITCH TONGUE 4]
£5 88-6060140-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1}
311~ L3 -
67 118-20701 FINGER GUARD n
NOTE 401__.FOR MD-3904(FOR DOMESTIC USE) 4

#0Z. . .FOR MO-3904(FOR EXPORT}

403. . .FOR ¥0-3914(FOR DONESTIC USE)

#04...FOR NO-39E4(FOR EXPORT}

205. . .FOR NO-3916(FOR DONESTIC USE)

06, . _FOR ¥0-3916(FOR EXPORT)

407, . .SPECIAL ORDER PART{FOR WD- 3904 .

MO-3914)



.

THREAD TEMSION COMPONENTS

N 11
23 a2 svi
1 :\._‘_‘ ~

32 &1 S50 >
: -




12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T
@

o
.A.?_\

\




LOYER KNIFE CONPONENTS

13,

o
e

SRR,

\\..\\

)

K

N



Rp. w0 MTEc Parw: o | f o pESCRIRTION ay
1 201l S¥-4050855-SP SCREW N5 L=8 !
2 201 83113-352-000 “MOUNT ING BRACKET !
3 201 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 1
4 =01 [2402-716-000 LOOPER TUREAD GUIDE TURE GUIDE 1
5 =61 §5-5150510-SP SCRER 15/64-28 L=5 i
] 0T T15-50857 TENSTON CORTROLLER ASX. T
7 52314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT )
8 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER (n
9 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING KO. | n
19 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK (2)

11 BITZ0-I57- TIREAD TERSTON SPRTAG FELT -

12 115-50803 TIREAD TENSION POST 1)

13 115-50308 TIREAD GUIDE )

14 301 121-20003 THREAD GUEDE A 1

B s01 85 4090415-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 3

T FOT TZT-Z1000 TNREAN CUTDE T
17 301 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE 1
18 23 i21-21409 THREAD GUIDE 100K 1
19 401 SL-0600341-TP JIINGF, SCREW D=6.0 1=3.4 1

20 E S -0200052-Kil SPRING I'IN 2.3X5 1

IO ENT T T2POT-RT6-000 THREAD CAY T

2 21 BE262-516-000 SHAFT ]

200 $»-8110410-TP SCREW £1/64-40 L= 3.5 2
1 121-21208 THREAD GU1DE !
Zil $5-4110515-8P sc# 11/64-40 L=5 1

5 6 (Ti-21307 TIREAD G SPRTRG 1D

27 201 WL-0540312-K0 WAVED WASIIER i

28 01 §5-2000415-5P SCKEW 9/64-40 L=4 |

24 02 121 80162 THREAD GUEDE PLATE ASK, |

3 S 121-3026! THREAD GUIDE LATE ASY. 1

] R P [/ .2 R TIREAD GUTDE PLATE 48]

26967 KNOB ASN. . YELLOW (2)
P55 ANOR, YELLOW )
E3112-704-000 TENSTION SPRING BUSIING ()
52101-804 -000 TENSLON SPRING, RED (1}
TIT-26702 = TTESION T SER

k 33120-701-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (n
3 PAI26-012-000 TIREAD TENSION DISK (2)

a9 23120- 352 -000 TIREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (€3]

4 121 26408 THREAD TENSION DAR ()

Y T TIT-O6568 TTKNDE ASN__RED N

42 21-2683Y KNQB, RED )
13 B3112-704-000 TENSIiON SPHENG BUSHING (n

i R3TU1-804 - 000 TENSION SPRING. RED (n
1% 121-26702 TES10N DISK PRESSER (1)

5T T TN T0dSTH0 THREATF TENSTON SPRTNG FECT 48]
7 B2126-012-n00 TUREAR TENSION DISK (2)
13 £3124-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {n
19 e 121-26405 . THREAD TENSION BAR ()
5i) (21 27964 KNOB ASX. .BLUE ()

R D A {12 1] N FLUE = y
a 13112-704 000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (1)
33 53103-804 - 0G0 TENSION SPRING, BLUE (1}
54 P21-28702 TESI0N DISK PRESSER 4}

THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT )
TIREAT TENSTON DISK 1)
TUREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (1)
TIREAL TENSION BAR )
SCALE SHAFT (1)
SCALE SHAET PIN (y
SCALE GEAR Iy
GEAR (1)
GEAR SIAFT (1)
£4 121-27957 SCALE CASE ASM. 1)
65 121-26504 NEEDLE TIREAD GUIDE (i)

T TZT-7820% SCALF, STDE PTATE U

67 121- 28302 TIREAD LOOPER GUIDE (1)




REF. NO NOTE PART NO.
1 201 11821804 CRANK #1006 !
2 12 02 FEED FORKED AKN ASK, 1
3 121 32213 UPT'ER KNIFE DRIVIKG ARK 1
1 SN GOG126Z- TP SUREW ¥ L=12 o
E] 131 32302 BUSHIKG. REAK 0
b TE-TITICTESA TOLLAR KSW. G=17.TT ¥=10 T
7 55-8660330 - SP SCRER 1/4-40 L=3.0 (21
4 121 32304 KNIFE DRIVING ARK SHAFT 1
9 206 $5-4050310-5P SUREF 3/32-56 L=2.5 t
10 115 65501 UPTER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT t
T TT5-G5R09 TTL SEAT T
12 121 32403 BUSHING. FRONT 1
13 502 55-6111040-5F SLREY 11/61-40 L= 9.5 1
7] 02 121-33302 UTTER KRIFE SUPPORT A 1
15 Z02  112-45604 KRIFE 1
TE TOT 5T -9EETIT SCREN 9761 A0 L=8 T
17 501 WP-027016-5D WASHER 1.7X8X0.3 t
13 701 1184578 XNIFE |
19 503 121-2240% YPPER KXIFE SUPPORT 1
20 10 S5-6111€10-5F SCREW 1176440 L=i6 !
T TOENCT TTTTUPPIR KRG TE SUPPORT T
22 204 118-45297 USPER KNIFE 1
23 206 ., 115 E5TO2” KASHEK t
FYI =06 35-406031C-S7 SCREY 1/12-56 L=2.5 1
25 265 115 LEI0 uI'PER KSIFL rm:.ssr:ﬁ PLATE 1
Tu LIS TT§ %75 T GiTER ENTFT T
27 201 SS-9111610 57 SCRER (1/64 - m L=1§ :
28 o 123-15500 UrPER ENI JPPORT L
2y 705 118-15905 ER K51 i
30 705 §§:91i2310 SF 1176413 L=23 1
KUTE .. SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
.. M0 3504, WO -3914(FCR DOMESTIC USE)
.9 3916{FOR DOMESTIC USE}
VO 38¢4,K0-3914( FOR EXPORT)
RO -3316(FOR EXPORT)
FOR EXTORT
.FOR LOEESTIC USE
68 102 TA-0620504 - RO CAP (1)
69 5$5-2090830-5L SCRLW {1
70 NS-60%0310 -5 " 5/64-40 . (n
7T SRTITOTAG-TE STRER IT/Ba-a0 L= 7.1 m
72 SN-4047455 5N SCREW N4 L=14 2
13 I'S-0300132-KH iI‘HI‘iu PIN 3X13 I
14 S5-7T1H1I0910-TF 11/64-40 L= 8.5 1
15 121-26108 THEEAD GUIDE I
NOTE EO1. . FOR MO -3916

FOR MQ-3904

#03...FOR NO-3014.40-3016



B0 M e o PRET I0 ool B PESCRIPTION Qy
-
1 $S-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 2
2 401 R4200-JOE-DAD  TIHROAT PLATE ASM. 1
3 R4200-JOE-DOO  THROAT PLATE (1
4 118-06304 PLUG (2)
5 #02  R4305-JOE-EAO  TIHROAT PLATE ASN. 1
§ R4305-JOE-EQ0  THROAT PLATE mn
7 118-06304 PLUG (2
8 #03 R4508-I0E-DAO  THROAT PLATE ASN, |
9 R4508-JOE-DO0  TIUROAT PLATE 3 o
10 118-06304 PLUG ) (2)
1 118-04408 TIIROAT PLATE EASE G RETAINER 1
12 SK-4051055-SP  SCREW 2
13 204  121-33658 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET 48K, H
14 #03  121-33666 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASN. 1
15 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER (1)
16 118-06304 PLUG: m
17 $§-7T110720-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
18 118-46607 SPRING ()
19 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET (¢}
20 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE 4 (i
21 S5-6110610-TF  SCREN 11/64-40 L=G &3
22 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B (1
23 i21-03602 RUBBER PLUG & (i
24 #04  121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD (1
25 §$-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-4G L=9.5 {:
26 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER FLATT ey
27 121-02810 LEVER SUAFT ' fete:
28 #04  121-32908 ROTATLKG 5TOPPER (n
29 $8-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= G.§ 5
30 403 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD 1
Y] 703 121-33005 ROTATLNG STOPPER )
32 121-33708 HOLDER PIN (3
33 B4L15-704-000  SPRING (13
34 SS-TI51120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=il in
35 121-02950 LEVER ASH. i
36 T18-02006 LEVER SPRING T
37 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG (1
18 B2739-761-000  WASIER LiE)
38 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 i)
40 5§-6151440-5P  SCREX 15/64-28 L=14 2
a1 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD IIOLDER 1
42 #01  118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD '
43 SS-TL10840-SF  SCREK 11/64-40 1.-7.8 1
44 S§-7090610-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-30 L=6 i
45 #02  118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD I
16 #03  120-15301 NEEDLE NOLDER 1
47 303 120-15400 NEEDLE IIOLDER 1
48 #03 §3-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=4.8 2
49 03 121-77903 SEEDLE flOLDER i
50 #03  SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 i
] S8-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 2
52 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B i
53 118-46003 LOWER KNLFE 1
NOTE #0L...FOR NG-3504

#02., .FOR NO-3914
#03...FOR NO-3916
B4 FNR UN-R002 MN-1014



NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISN COMPONENTS

14.




15. LUBRICATLON MECHANISN COMPONENTS




1 s01  118-55954 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) !
2 118-55970 NEEDLE COOLER AS. (OVER) (n
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER (OVER) ()
4 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN )
5 11856200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT (1)
———— BT-0T00500-EA TOBE = s 0] |
7 118-56507 TANK COVER )
8 $5-4091015-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 (1
9 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3. TX7X1 ()
10 118-56309 SUPPORT (1)
T—— " S5-7090810-5F s R T
12 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 (n
13 118-56408 TANK n
14 202 118-56051 NEEDLE COOLER UNST ASM. {INTER) !
15 11856077 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) (1
H— e WEEDLE COOLER (INTER) = O
17 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN (1)
18 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT (n
19 87-07G0500-EA’ TUBE (0.1)
20 118-56309 SUPPORT ()

[) =)
22 5§-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T.8 n
23 118-56408 TANK (1
24 118-56507 TANK COVER n
25 $5-4091015-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
B —————WGITI0N6SD | WASHER s (0
27 SK-4040255-SP SCREW 1
28 121-38400 PRESSER I
29 121-38152 SELICON TANK ASN. !
30 121-2830! FELT 1
A ii-Ges0Re-RO RUBBER o

KGTE #01...FOR MO-3904,40-3914
#0%. . .FOR NO-3916



15

1 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER 1
2 121-29706 FILTER GUIDE |
3 RO-2182401-00  RUBBER RING 1
4 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 2
5 SN-4051601-SC__ SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 1
6 SQ-1110451-NZ  CONNECTING SCREW 2
7 5Q-1150451-MZ2  CONNECTING SCREW 1
8 BT-0500300-EG  O1L TUBE 0.2
9 101-26803 0[L TUBE HOLDER 2
10 BT-0500300-EA _ OI1L TUBE 0.3
I BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE 0.16
12 50-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW 1
13 SQ-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW !
14 SQ-1i50454-SD  CONNECTING SCREW 2
15 121-29458 OIL PIPE ASM. !
6 [21-28102 WORM 1
17 121-29250 OLL PUMP ASM. 1
18 $Q-1110451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW (1
i9 ©5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 NS-G1103:0-SP _ NUT 11/64-40 (1)
21 121-26300 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET (0
22 118-41707 WORM GEAR (0
23 S-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (2)
24 118-41806 GEAR PUMP SIAFT, LARGE (n
25 118-40303 0iL PUMP PINION - (2)
26 [16-40402 GEAR FPUNP SUAFT M
21 121-29201 01L PUMP (0
28 118-43406 COVER (1
29 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
30 SH-6061802-TP_ SCREW MG L=18 2
3 NP-0651056-SD  WASIER 6.5X11X1 2
32 121-30100 01L GAUGE 1
33 121-30209 RUBBER PACKENG 1
34 SK-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 1
35 122-55907 OILING EXIT SUPPORT I
36 NS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 I
37 §Q-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW 1
38 121-29854 FLOAT ASK. I
39 121-29904 01L GAUGE BAR (0
40 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT (1)
a1 [21-29805 FLOAT ]
42 SH-4060801-SE  SCREW 1
43 121-30803 01L FELT 1
44 121-30704 FELT 1OLDER 1
45 $5-7060310-SP__ SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 l
a8 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 0.1
47 SN-8050402-TP  SCREW P
48 121-30308 OILING PIN 1
49 121-30407 01L FELT 1
50 TA-0400301-M0 _ PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 1
51 121-30506 OILING PIN 1
52 121-30605 O1L FELT |
53 TA-0400301-H0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 !
1

54 $S-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5



MO-3900 SERIES No.2

16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE CONPONENTS




17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR ¥0-3904.N0-3914)

—

57



REF. NO NOTE PART KO }8 DESCRIPTION Quy

1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1
3 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASY (2)
3 111-85402 TUREAD GUILE ARN JOINT (4)
4 NM-6050001 -SE NUT NS 4
5 B3311-704-000 $POOL REST ROD CAP (1)
6 TI1-85204 SrO0L REST ROD, UTPER m
7 B3305-704-000-4  SPODL REST ROD JOINT (1)
8 SH¥-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 2
b NX-6050001 -SE NUT N5 (2)
10 B3300-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASN. =~ o
[ B3311-804-000 OWER THREAD GUIDE L= 0
12 $§-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 o
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM (1}
14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE AkM iOLDER (1
15 SN-6053000-SE SCHEW N5X0.8 L=30 ia (n
16 NN-6050001 -SE NUT &5 [§})
17 1L1-851t05 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (n
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER (4}
19 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN (4}
20 §3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 4)
21 TET-85006 SPOOL REST AR 2}
22 NN-GO50001 -SE NUT ¥5 (4}
23 B3317-704-000 NUT (1}
24 WE-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (2)
25 K40- 11532000 CORD STAPLE (3}
26 SM-2051405-5E SCREW N5 L=14 (a}
27 #o1  119-69952 TIRFAD STANDIXG DEVICE ASY. 1
28 SK-3382001 -SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 (2}
29 B3318-704-L0C-4  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOLNT (4)
30 SM-6061610-5C SCREW W6 L=16 (4)
k3] B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP (€]
a2 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARN A ASM. (2)
33 B3319-704-1L00 TIREAD GUEDE (4)
34 11-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER o
15 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (1)
36 NY-6050001 -SE NUT 45 (2)
37 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 (2)
38 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARN ASH. &3]
39 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE (1)
40 §5-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
al §3309-704-000 TITREAD GUIDE ARN [§N)
42 B3304-T04-000-4  TIREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER o
43 SH-G6053600-5E SCREW ¥5X0 .8 L=30 8]
44 NM-6050001-SE NUT 45 (2)
45 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOKER )
46 T171-855010 SPOOL RETATNER [€)]
a7 B332G-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN (4)
48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSIION (4)
49 119-66504 SPOOL REST (4)
50 NN-6050001 -SE NUT X5 (4)
51 119-G9508 SPOOL REST ARN A [£3]
52 B3317-704-000 NUT (n
53 WP-1612616-SE WASIER 16X30X2.5 (2)
54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A (1)
55 SK-40461201 -SE SCREW M6 L=12 (2)
56 NN-GOGODO1 - SE NUT WG (2)
57 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE (1)
58 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B n
NOTE #01...SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

SPOOL TIIREAD STAND (FOR IE)



115-59558 TABLE aSH.
BOLT L

1 1
1 115 T1809 H
3 115- 71908 H
1 W1 102016-50 WASHER 1112142 1?2
5 *5- 1002560 KR G MASIER 10E1BE2 S ]
T . RS-5230530-3K T TE
3 V15 Thd0Y RUBBEK CUSIHIOA ]
L) 115-49379 FPRAME SUPPOKT FLATE Lil 1]
3 11§-29381 FRANE SUPPORT FLATE a5 1)
14 11550806 FRAME SUFPORT nuuLukr PLATE 5]
TEEILH I FE Y AN— 11 =
12 KN~ 6UBUS U -SH NUT N8 (1)
n *P-UB500UZ-SE WASHER £.5K185L .6 (a1
" 11960259 CLOTH CEUTE a5 1
15 119- 0200 CLOTH WASTE LIUTE oty
T8 ST-GUIIBET-GR SCREN D=1 3¢ o8 —ur
17 113-50401 TE UNUTE INLET LEVER 1}
" 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE LUUTE HOLE L)
18 $5-6090420-5P SUKEN 876440 Le 4.0 2
2 115-50609 RUBAEK 0y
I ) I 55 T SHITNG
2 NP-U37U316-50 WASHER 3, TXdAu.3 ar
21 ST-503UB21-04 sn:.l Ba3-21 Let (1
M S5-SHIUTIO-SP illu -y La1
25 11348403 ml. SE 1
TIE- 50007 cm.wcr— T
77 11550108 CASE PRESSER PLATE 1
1 wP-ulTu316-50 WASHER 3, TXsR0 Y 3
% $5-6090630-5F SUREN 9/64-40 L=§ 5
W 111-55108 DRANER 1
T - SUFFORT T
12 SK-331 1508-5C WOOD SUREN =31 L=15 I
n D47V -555-DUU DRAWER STOFFER 1
M e CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH, I
% tLDTl FASTE LHUTE SUPPORT 111
T TALET 1T
n tum ¥ASTE UHUTE, UPPER 40
b SUREN 9/64-40 L=6 )
3% ns- ﬂl!ﬂ!lﬂ Sl’ W 8/64-4u (1)
I 1w 113-50002 CLUTH BASTE LHUTE LOVERUBERCH ) ]
a2 I SK-2351600-5¢ 00 $0KEW 83,5 Lets 1

KOTE e, FOk 1T




}8 DESCRITTION

HEE-N0; = NOTE = oBORTMO..co vt DBCRIO R Dbl QMo s wad Quy
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM . 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASY ()
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARY JOINT (4)
4 NN-G050001 -SE NUT NS 4
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP (1
[ TI1-85204 STrO0L REST ROD, UTPER m
7 $3305-704-000-4  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (n
8 54-4051405-5€ SCREW M5 L=14 (2)
9 NN -6050001 - SE NUT N5 (2)

10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASN. =~ o

Tt B3311-804-000 L.OWER TIREAD GUTDE . 0

12 §5-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ()

13 B3309-704-000 TIREAD GUIDE ARM ()

14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE AN HOLDER n

15 S¥-6053000-SE SCREW NSX0.8 L=30 (1)

6 NN-6050001 -SE NUT X5 (48]

17 LE1-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER o

18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER (4)

19 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN (4)

20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION (4)

1 TE1-85006 SPOOL REST ARY [¢1)

22 H- 6050001 -SE NUT NS (€}

23 B3317-704-000 NUT (1)

24 WP- 1612616 -SE WASIIER 16X30X2.6 (2}

25 KAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE (1)

26 SH-4051405-SE SCREW W5 L=14 (4}

27 #01  119-69952 TURFAD STANDENG DEVICE ASY. 1

28 $K-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 : (2)

29 B3318-704-L00-A  TIHREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (4)

10 SM-6061610-5C SCREW N6 L=16 (4)

] B3311-704-000 SPDOL REST ROD CAP m

12 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARN A ASM. (2)

33 R3319-704-L00 TIREAD GUIDE (4)

3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD.UPPER o

15 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT [4))]

i N¥-GO50001 -SE NUT 45 {2)

37 SH-4051405-SE SCREW X5 L=14 (2)

38 B2309- 704 -0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARN ASM. (2)

39 B3311-804-000 LOWER TIREAD GUEDE (1)

40 S5-7H10540-5P SCREW [1/64-40 L=5 (1)

al E3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE AR [§3)

42 B3304-704-000-A  TIHREAD GU1DE ARM HOLDER (1)

43 S¥-6053600-SE SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=30 (n

44 NM-6050001-SE NUT 45 (2)

45 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOKER (1

a6 111-85501 SPOOL RETATNER [E]]

a7 B332G-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN (4)

48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSIION {4)

49 119-66504 SPOOL REST {4)

50 NN - 6050001 -SE HUT ¥5 {4)

51 T19-G9508 SPOOL REST ARM A [€3]

52 B3317-704-000 NUT (n

53 WP-1G12616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (2

54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT. A (n

55 SN-40G1201 -SE SCHEW M6 L=12 (1)

56 NU-GOGODOL - SE RUT &G [§3]

57 MAD- 1532000 CORD STAPLE (3)

58 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARN SUPPORT, B on

NOTE

#01...SPECEAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL TIREAD STAND (FOR JE}



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR N0-3916)

35

S |

EREE—




/3

o
&

§5-6121020-5P

I3

SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.

s
REF MO NOTE . PARTNO. DESCRILTION Qy |
1 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER 1
2 121-29706 FILTER GUIDE |
3 RO-2182401-00  RUBBER RING 1
4 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2,9X3.2X3 2
5 SH-4051601-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 |
3 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Z
7 SQ-1150451-M2  COKNECTING SCREW 1
8 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE 0.2
9 101-26803 OIL TUBE HIOLDER 2
10 BT-0500300-EA _ OIL TUBE 0.3
T BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE i6
‘12 5Q-0000451-NZ  CONNECTING SCREW 1
13 SQ-1150441-5D  CONNECTING SCREW 1
14 SQ-1150454-5D  CONNECTING SCREW 2
15 121-20458 0IL PIPE ASN. 1
5 121-20102 WORN 1
17 121-29250 O1L PUKP ASH. 1
18 5Q-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW (1)
19 $5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
- 20 NS-6110310-SP _ NUT 11/64-40 43
21 121-20300 CONNECTING SCREW ERACKET @]
22 118-41707 WORM GEAR (1)
23 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (2)
24 118-41806 GEAR PUMP SIIAFT, LARGE (n
25 118-40303 OLL PUNP PINION (2)
26 118-40402 GEAR PUNP SIIAFT (3]
27 121-29201 OLL PUMP o
28 118-43406 COVER n
29 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 »
30 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW MG L=18 2
3l WP-0651056-5D  WASIER 6.5X11X1 2
32 121-30100 01L GAUGE 1
33 121-30209 RUBBER PACKLNG 1
34 SH-4050855-SP  SCREW N5 L=8 I
35 122-55907 QILING EXIT SUPPORT 1
36 NS-G6110310-8F  NUT 11764-40 1
37 $0-1110451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW 1
38 121-29854 FLOAT ASK. 1
19 121-29904 0fL GAUGE BAR (1)
40 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT (1
1 121-29805 FLOAT [63)
42 SN-4060801-SE  SCREW 1
43 121-30803 OIL FELT 1
44 121-30704 FELT IOLDER 1
45 $5-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-5G L=3 1
I CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK i
47 SH-8050402-TP  SCREW I
43 121-30308 OILING PIN 1
49 121-30407 0IL FELT 1
50 TA-0400301-H0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 1
51 121-30506 OILING PLN ]
52 121-30605 OLL FELT 1
53 TA-0400301-H0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 I
i

Rel No. | Usage ) !
I | For light -weight materials AR
2~-4 i For needle set T
5~10.12,13 For adjustoent type 'ARAM
11,21 For wide width i

3 WE-1612616-SE WASHEKR 16X30X2.6 . (2)
64 13321 -704 - LiK) SIPOOL REST ARN SUMIPOKT, A, (n
65 SN-4061201 -SE SUREW %6 L=12 (2)
[13] NV-EDEN00T-SE ROT X& (AN
67 13321 -704-L08 SPOOL KEST ARM SUPPORY, B (1)
G8 Xa0- 11532000 CORD STAPLE (3
69 SK-3382001 -SE SCHEW D=3.8 L=20

NOTE

20k, .  SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LAKGE
SIPOOL THKEAD STANY (FUR JE}

(2)



20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS




EF. N0 NOTE PARTNO. __ ___ ... DESCRIPTION Qry
1 B1515-804-000-A ' PRESSER SPRING 5 1
' 2 #01  55-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 e 1
i3 #04  §5-8080322-TP SCREW [/8-44 L=3.2 2
4 B9112-804-00¢ SPANNER 1
5 #05 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER !
5 #0Z B2519-814-000 UFPER LOOPER ]
7 115-44756 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASK. i
"8 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 (1)
59 #03  118-98103 PRESSER POOT AUXILLARY PLATE I
10 #03  $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 1
11 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER I
12 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE ]
13 119-92005 LORER KNIFE 1
7] 119-96907 LOWER KNIFE GAUGE !
15 B9135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 )
b1 121-23758 LORER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. I
17 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM (n
it PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 (1)
19 B2531-704-000 WASHER (1
20 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1)
71 119-64509 CERANIC LOWER KNIFE I
NOTE #01.. .FOR M0-3904

#02.. FOR MO-3914

#03...FOR M0O-3904,M0-3914
£04.. .FOR MO-3914,M0-3916
#05.. . FOR HO-3904 MO0-3916



